Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471 - 2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER VIII (1) 357/14/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 27.01.2016.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub :- Ranked List for the post of LD Typist in Kerala Water Authority (Cat. No. 296/12) - Erratum Notification -Issuing of Reg:

Ref :- Ranked List No. 588/15/ER VIII dtd 16.12.2015

\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the following modification is made in the Ranked List No. 588/15/ER VIII published on 16.12.2015 for selection to the post of Lower Division Typist (Statewide) in Kerala Water Authority (Cat. No. 296/12).

The name of Smitha Nair S (Reg.No.100252) included as Rank No. 40 in the Main List of the above said Ranked List is changed as Smitha S Nair.

The Ranked List No. 588/15/ER VIII dated 16.12.2015 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer

DB/ERXIII